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EMS DIVISION EMS STATION COMMONLY KNOWN NAME DISPATCH AREA COVERED AVERAGE SQUARE MILES EMT PARAMEDIC LIEUTENANT CAPTAIN ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT BASIC LIFE SUPPORT TOTAL UNITS
STATION 4 LOWER EAST SIDE M1,M2 57 22 9 1 3 9 12
STATION 7 MIDTOWN WEST M2,M3 42 30 7 1 4 5 9
STATION 8 KIPS BAY M3 43 17 8 1 2 7 9

STATION 14 SOUTH BRONX B1,B2 54 24 8 1 3 8 11
STATION 17 HIGHBRIDGE B2,B3 44 12 8 1 2 6 8
STATION 18 BATHGATE B1,B2 37 22 7 1 3 6 9
STATION 18A BRONX TACTICAL RESPONSE GROUP B1,B2,B3,B4,B5 62 6 1 0 12 12
STATION 26 MORRISANIA B1,B2 60 23 10 1 3 8 11
STATION 55 MELROSE B1,B2 61 20 8 1 3 7 10

STATION 38 WINGATE K2,K3,K5 55 33 8 1 4 6 10
STATION 39 PENNSYLVANIA K4 48 27 8 1 3 8 11
STATION 44 BRONWSVILLE K4,K5,K7 57 29 8 1 3 7 10
STATION 58 CANARSIE K3,K4 53 33 9 1 3 7 10
STATION 59 SPRING CREEK  K4 60 16 9 1 3 8 11

STATION 47 ROCKAWAY Q1,Q2 62 27 7 0 3 7 10
STATION 50 HILLCREST Q2,Q3,Q5 70 30 14 1 4 8 12
STATION 50A QUEENS TACTICAL RESPONSE GROUP Q1,Q2,Q3,Q4,Q5,Q6,Q7 120 8 1 0 20 20
STATION 52 FLUSHING Q7 0 1 1
STATION 53 FORT TOTTEN Q7 0 2 2
STATION 54 SPRINGFIELD Q2 50 45 8 1 5 7 12

STATION 22 WILLOWBROOK S1,S2 40 18 8 1 2 5 7
STATION 23 ROSSVILLE S2,S3 35 17 9 1 2 3 5
STATION 40 SUNSET PARK K1,K2 21 8 8 1 1 4 5
STATION 43 GRAVESEND K1 86 30 9 1 3 10 13

STATION 10 YORKVILLE M5,M6,M7 67 8 9 1 1 7 8
STATION 13 WASHINGTON HEIGHTS M8,M9 52 19 6 1 3 6 9
STATION 16 HARLEM M6,M7,M8 49 21 8 0 2 7 9

STATION 3 SOUNDVIEW B3 82 27 8 1 3 12 15
STATION 15 WILLIAMSBRIDGE B4,B5 51 26 7 1 3 6 9
STATION 19 UNIVERSITY HEIGHTS B2,B5 57 15 8 1 2 7 9
STATION 20 MORRIS PARK B3,B4 98 44 8 1 5 11 16
STATION 27 WOODLAWN B4,B5 43 7 7 1 1 5 6

STATION 31 CUMBERLAND K5,K6,K7 53 23 8 0 3 7 10
STATION 32 CARROLL GARDENS K6 46 16 7 1 3 7 10
STATION 35 WILLIAMSBURG K7 41 12 8 0 2 6 8
STATION 57 BEDFORD STUYVESANT K5,K7 57 31 8 0 3 9 12

STATION 45 WOODSIDE Q4,Q6 71 25 9 1 3 8 11
STATION 46 ELMHURST Q4,Q6 58 16 9 1 2 8 10
STATION 49 ASTORIA Q6 83 28 9 1 3 8 11
STATION 49A RIKERS ISLAND Q6 1 1 2

9

§ 15‐137 Report on emergency medical services supervisor to emergency medical services station staffing ratios for Q3‐2022
PERSONNEL ASSIGNED EMS UNITS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8



EMS DIVISION EMS STATION COMMONLY KNOWN NAME DISPATCH AREA COVERED AVERAGE SQUARE MILES EMT PARAMEDIC LIEUTENANT CAPTAIN ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT BASIC LIFE SUPPORT TOTAL UNITS
STATION 4 LOWER EAST SIDE M1,M2 47 28 8 1 3 9 12
STATION 7 MIDTOWN WEST M2,M3 35 29 7 1 4 5 9
STATION 8 KIPS BAY M3 34 15 8 1 2 7 9

STATION 14 SOUTH BRONX B1,B2 51 23 8 1 3 8 11
STATION 17 HIGHBRIDGE B2,B3 44 15 8 1 2 6 8
STATION 18 BATHGATE B1,B2 36 23 7 1 3 6 9
STATION 18A BRONX TACTICAL RESPONSE GROUP B1,B2,B3,B4,B5 58 6 1 0 12 12
STATION 26 MORRISANIA B1,B2 64 28 9 1 3 8 11
STATION 55 MELROSE B1,B2 61 19 6 1 3 7 10

STATION 38 WINGATE K2,K3,K5 60 32 7 1 4 6 10
STATION 39 PENNSYLVANIA K4 58 28 8 1 3 8 11
STATION 44 BRONWSVILLE K4,K5,K7 59 27 8 1 3 7 10
STATION 58 CANARSIE K3,K4 50 30 8 1 3 7 10
STATION 59 SPRING CREEK  K4 69 18 8 1 3 8 11

STATION 47 ROCKAWAY Q1,Q2 63 27 9 0 3 7 10
STATION 50 HILLCREST Q2,Q3,Q5 68 29 14 1 4 8 12
STATION 50A QUEENS TACTICAL RESPONSE GROUP Q1,Q2,Q3,Q4,Q5,Q6,Q7 121 8 1 0 20 20
STATION 52 FLUSHING Q7 0 1 1
STATION 53 FORT TOTTEN Q7 0 2 2
STATION 54 SPRINGFIELD Q2 52 47 8 1 5 7 12

STATION 22 WILLOWBROOK S1,S2 47 17 9 1 2 5 7
STATION 23 ROSSVILLE S2,S3 35 17 9 1 2 3 5
STATION 40 SUNSET PARK K1,K2 20 9 7 1 1 4 5
STATION 43 GRAVESEND K1 85 30 10 1 3 10 13

STATION 10 YORKVILLE M5,M6,M7 62 7 13 1 1 7 8
STATION 13 WASHINGTON HEIGHTS M8,M9 46 20 7 1 3 6 9
STATION 16 HARLEM M6,M7,M8 46 20 9 1 2 7 9

STATION 3 SOUNDVIEW B3 76 29 8 1 3 12 15
STATION 15 WILLIAMSBRIDGE B4,B5 46 24 8 1 3 6 9
STATION 19 UNIVERSITY HEIGHTS B2,B5 49 13 7 1 2 7 9
STATION 20 MORRIS PARK B3,B4 93 46 8 1 5 11 16
STATION 27 WOODLAWN B4,B5 41 8 7 1 1 5 6

STATION 31 CUMBERLAND K5,K6,K7 53 26 8 1 3 7 10
STATION 32 CARROLL GARDENS K6 47 14 8 1 3 7 10
STATION 35 WILLIAMSBURG K7 41 12 8 1 2 6 8
STATION 57 BEDFORD STUYVESANT K5,K7 54 30 8 1 3 9 12

STATION 45 WOODSIDE Q4,Q6 67 26 8 1 3 8 11
STATION 46 ELMHURST Q4,Q6 55 17 8 1 2 8 10
STATION 49 ASTORIA Q6 70 30 9 1 3 8 11
STATION 49A RIKERS ISLAND Q6 1 1 2
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EMS DIVISION EMS STATION COMMONLY KNOWN NAME DISPATCH AREA COVERED AVERAGE SQUARE MILES EMT PARAMEDIC LIEUTENANT CAPTAIN ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT BASIC LIFE SUPPORT TOTAL UNITS
STATION 4 LOWER EAST SIDE M1,M2 42 26 9 1 3 9 12
STATION 7 MIDTOWN WEST M2,M3 30 30 9 1 4 5 9
STATION 8 KIPS BAY M3 40 15 8 1 2 7 9

STATION 14 SOUTH BRONX B1,B2 47 26 8 1 3 8 11
STATION 17 HIGHBRIDGE B2,B3 42 17 9 1 2 6 8
STATION 18 BATHGATE B1,B2 34 27 9 1 3 6 9
STATION 18A BRONX TACTICAL RESPONSE GROUP B1,B2,B3,B4,B5 60 9 1 0 12 12
STATION 26 MORRISANIA B1,B2 62 26 8 1 3 8 11
STATION 55 MELROSE B1,B2 56 22 8 1 3 7 10

STATION 38 WINGATE K2,K3,K5 60 34 9 1 4 6 10
STATION 39 PENNSYLVANIA K4 50 33 8 0 3 7 10
STATION 44 BRONWSVILLE K4,K5,K7 58 30 9 1 3 6 9
STATION 58 CANARSIE K3,K4 48 34 10 1 3 6 9
STATION 59 SPRING CREEK  K4 68 21 9 1 3 7 10

STATION 47 ROCKAWAY Q1,Q2 61 27 8 1 3 7 10
STATION 50 HILLCREST Q2,Q3,Q5 66 27 14 1 3 6 9
STATION 50A QUEENS TACTICAL RESPONSE GROUP Q1,Q2,Q3,Q4,Q5,Q6,Q7 114 10 1 0 18 18
STATION 52 FLUSHING Q7 0 1 1
STATION 53 FORT TOTTEN Q7 0 2 2
STATION 54 SPRINGFIELD Q2 52 45 10 1 5 6 11

STATION 22 WILLOWBROOK S1,S2 45 18 8 1 2 6 8
STATION 23 ROSSVILLE S2,S3 37 20 9 1 2 3 5
STATION 40 SUNSET PARK K1,K2 20 12 8 1 1 3 4
STATION 43 GRAVESEND K1 81 30 10 1 3 9 12

STATION 10 YORKVILLE M5,M6,M7 60 7 13 1 1 7 8
STATION 13 WASHINGTON HEIGHTS M8,M9 49 22 8 1 3 6 9
STATION 16 HARLEM M6,M7,M8 44 20 8 1 2 7 9

STATION 3 SOUNDVIEW B3 72 28 8 1 3 12 15
STATION 15 WILLIAMSBRIDGE B4,B5 44 22 8 1 3 6 9
STATION 19 UNIVERSITY HEIGHTS B2,B5 48 13 8 1 2 7 9
STATION 20 MORRIS PARK B3,B4 87 46 8 1 5 11 16
STATION 27 WOODLAWN B4,B5 37 8 8 1 1 5 6

STATION 31 CUMBERLAND K5,K6,K7 51 28 9 1 3 6 9
STATION 32 CARROLL GARDENS K6 44 14 8 1 2 6 8
STATION 35 WILLIAMSBURG K7 40 15 9 1 2 4 6
STATION 57 BEDFORD STUYVESANT K5,K7 53 33 10 1 3 6 9

STATION 45 WOODSIDE Q4,Q6 69 28 8 1 3 6 9
STATION 46 ELMHURST Q4,Q6 55 22 7 1 2 7 9
STATION 49 ASTORIA Q6 72 29 9 1 2 7 9
STATION 49A RIKERS ISLAND Q6 1 1 2
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